
The Quays

02 October 2010

Peter Waterfield 2010

Detailed Results

Southampton

5.0.1.4

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group E

Madeleine Davies -- Southampton Diving Academy 1
101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 34.00  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 50.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 66.50  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 83.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 103.50  Back jump
401C 1 1.4 6.0 4.5 6.0     16.5 23.10 126.60  Inward Dive
301C 1 1.6 8.0 8.0 6.5     22.5 36.00 162.60  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 182.10  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 26.40 208.50  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 7.0     18.5 25.90 234.40  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 26.00 260.40  Back Roll

Jade Brindley -- Southampton Diving Academy 2
100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 21.00 21.00  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 16.50 37.50  Back jump
401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 26.60 64.10  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 21.75 85.85  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 106.85  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 24.60 131.45  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 30.80 162.25  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 22.75 185.00  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 14.50 199.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 216.50  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 16.00 232.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 248.00  Reverse Sit

Emily Adams -- Southampton Diving Academy 3
10B 3 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 22.80 44.80  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 21.70 66.50  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 21.45 87.95  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 13.50 101.45  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 121.45  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 138.95  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 15.00 153.95  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 174.95  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 193.95  Back jump
401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 217.75  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 5.0     18.5 27.75 245.50  Back Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group E

Millie Land -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club 4
100A 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 5.0 6.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 36.00  Back jump
101C 1 1.2 6.0 8.0 5.0     19.0 22.80 58.80  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.2 3.0 4.5 4.0     11.5 13.80 72.60  Back line-up
10B 3 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 94.10  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 24.00 118.10  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.5 7.0 6.5     19.0 26.60 144.70  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 26.00 170.70  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 189.70  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 206.70  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 4.5 6.0 6.0     16.5 16.50 223.20  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 4.0 4.5 5.0     13.5 13.50 236.70  Reverse Sit

Ria Oliver -- West Wilts Diving Club 5
101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 35.50  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 51.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 67.00  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 12.50 79.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 96.00  Back jump
103C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.0     14.0 22.40 118.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 27.75 146.15  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 165.65  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 22.20 187.85  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 28.00 215.85  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 18.85 234.70  Back Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group D

Emily Glanville -- Albatross Diving Club 1
10B 3 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 8.5 8.0 8.0     24.5 29.40 51.40  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 30.80 82.20  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 29.90 112.10  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 128.10  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 146.60  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 165.10  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 180.10  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 198.10  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 8.5     23.0 23.00 221.10  Back jump
103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 33.15 254.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 6.5     21.5 32.25 286.50  Back Dive

Robyn Wooldridge -- Southampton Diving Academy 2
10B 3 1.0 7.5 8.0 6.5     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 8.0 8.5 8.5     25.0 30.00 52.00  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 29.40 81.40  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 26.00 107.40  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 125.90  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 143.90  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 161.40  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 177.90  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 196.90  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 216.40  Back jump
401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 27.30 243.70  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 29.25 272.95  Back Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group D

Gemma Bryant -- Albatross Diving Club 3
100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 37.50  Back jump
103B 1 1.7 5.5 7.0 5.0     17.5 29.75 67.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 23.20 90.45  Back Dive
10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 110.45  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 26.40 136.85  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 161.35  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 26.00 187.35  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 21.00 208.35  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 16.00 224.35  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 244.35  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 259.85  Reverse Sit

Georgia Tribbeck -- Southampton Diving Academy 4
100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 32.00  Back jump
401C 1 1.4 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 25.90 57.90  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 27.00 84.90  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 104.90  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 26.40 131.30  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 29.40 160.70  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 28.60 189.30  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 204.80  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 18.00 222.80  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.0     17.5 17.50 240.30  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 258.30  Reverse Sit

Sophie Kinnard -- Southampton Diving Academy 5=
10B 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 25.80 44.30  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 26.60 70.90  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 25.35 96.25  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 23.50 119.75  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 137.75  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 156.75  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 175.25  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 195.75  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 211.75  Back jump
103C 1 1.6 3.0 4.0 3.5     10.5 16.80 228.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 25.60 254.15  Reverse Dive

Amey Adams -- Southampton Diving Academy 5=
101A 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 38.00  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 55.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 17.50 73.00  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 91.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 8.0 8.0 6.5     22.5 22.50 114.00  Back jump
401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 4.0     15.5 21.70 135.70  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 25.50 161.20  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 178.20  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 24.60 202.80  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 230.10  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 7.0     18.5 24.05 254.15  Back Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group D

Ellen Morrow -- Southampton Diving Academy 7
101A 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 37.00  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 4.5 7.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 54.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 73.00  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 93.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 21.00 114.50  Back jump
401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 136.20  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 24.00 160.20  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 180.70  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 22.80 203.50  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.5 7.0 6.5     19.0 26.60 230.10  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 20.80 250.90  Back Roll

Caitlyn Crumpler -- Southampton Diving Academy 8
101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 37.50  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 54.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 16.50 71.00  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.5     17.5 17.50 88.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 108.50  Back jump
401C 1 1.4 5.0 6.0 6.5     17.5 24.50 133.00  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.5 6.0 6.0     16.5 24.75 157.75  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 176.75  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 198.95  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 27.30 226.25  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 23.40 249.65  Back Roll

Lauren Atkinson -- Southampton Diving Academy 9
100A 1 1.0 7.0 5.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 4.5     15.5 15.50 34.50  Back jump
101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 15.60 50.10  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 18.00 68.10  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 87.10  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 26.40 113.50  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 142.90  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 26.00 168.90  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 186.90  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 205.90  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 223.90  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 4.5     15.5 15.50 239.40  Reverse Sit

Tyla Aspeling-Louw -- Southampton Diving Academy 10
10B 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 24.60 43.10  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 67.60  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 6.5     17.0 22.10 89.70  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 107.20  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 122.70  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 4.0 5.0 5.5     14.5 14.50 137.20  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 155.20  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 173.20  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 5.0     18.5 18.50 191.70  Back jump
401C 1 1.4 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 18.90 210.60  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.0     14.0 21.00 231.60  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group D

Elea Bruce -- Southampton Diving Academy 11
101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 15.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 33.00  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 4.0 5.0 5.0     14.0 14.00 47.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 64.50  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 15.00 79.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 7.0     18.0 18.00 97.50  Back jump
401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 20.30 117.80  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 22.50 140.30  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 159.30  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 28.80 188.10  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 21.70 209.80  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 4.5 6.0 5.5     16.0 20.80 230.60  Back Roll

Francesca Mitson -- Chiltern Metropolitan DS 12
101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 35.00  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 53.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 4.5 4.5     14.5 14.50 68.00  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.5     17.0 17.00 85.00  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 4.0     13.5 13.50 98.50  Back jump
103C 1 1.6 2.0 2.0 2.0     6.0 9.60 108.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 24.00 132.10  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 152.60  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 7.5     19.5 23.40 176.00  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 7.0     18.5 25.90 201.90  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 225.30  Back Roll

Sian Roche -- Southend-On-Sea Diving Club 13
100A 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 36.50  Back jump
101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 57.50  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.2 4.0 4.5 3.5     12.0 14.40 71.90  Back line-up
10B 3 1.0 6.5 7.5 6.0     20.0 20.00 91.90  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 24.00 115.90  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 138.30  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 21.45 159.75  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 175.75  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 18.00 193.75  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 4.5     15.5 15.50 209.25  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 13.00 222.25  Reverse Sit

Hannah Wright -- Southampton Diving Academy 14
100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 38.50  Back jump
401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 5.0     13.5 18.90 57.40  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 5.0     13.5 20.25 77.65  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 94.65  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 114.45  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 21.00 135.45  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 19.50 154.95  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 171.95  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 190.45  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 13.50 203.95  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 15.00 218.95  Reverse Sit

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group D

Charlie Edmonds -- Southampton Diving Academy 15
10B 3 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 39.00  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 25.20 64.20  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 22.10 86.30  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 104.80  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 122.30  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 139.30  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 15.00 154.30  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 13.00 167.30  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 16.50 183.80  Back jump
101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.0 4.5     13.5 16.20 200.00  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 3.5 2.5 3.0     9.0 13.50 213.50  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C

Elizabeth Welsh -- Southend-On-Sea Diving Club 1
101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 40.00  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 22.50 62.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 17.50 80.00  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 98.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 21.00 119.50  Back jump
401B 1 1.5 5.5 7.0 7.0     19.5 29.25 148.75  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 8.0     21.0 31.50 180.25  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 201.75  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.5 8.0 7.0     21.5 25.80 227.55  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 28.00 255.55  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 26.65 282.20  Back Roll

Hannah  Barrett -- Albatross Diving Club 2
100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 40.50  Back jump
103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 26.40 66.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 21.75 88.65  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 106.65  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 9.0 8.5 8.0     25.5 30.60 137.25  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 162.45  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 8.0 7.0 7.5     22.5 29.25 191.70  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 8.0 6.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 213.20  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 6.0     20.0 20.00 233.20  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 18.00 251.20  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 269.70  Reverse Sit

Darcey Tyrrell -- Albatross Diving Club 3
101A 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 18.00 37.50  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 56.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 71.50  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.0     17.5 17.50 89.00  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 21.00 110.00  Back jump
103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 30.60 140.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 28.80 169.40  Back Dive
10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 188.90  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 24.60 213.50  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 27.30 240.80  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 27.95 268.75  Back Roll



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C

Sophie Cook -- West Wilts Diving Club 4
100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 38.50  Back jump
103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 29.60 68.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 30.00 98.10  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 115.60  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 8.0 8.5 7.0     23.5 28.20 143.80  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 28.00 171.80  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 195.20  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 214.70  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 17.00 231.70  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 248.70  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 263.70  Reverse Sit

Rachel Hiller -- Southampton Diving Academy 5
101A 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.0     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 18.00 38.50  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 56.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 7.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 74.50  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 92.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 113.00  Back jump
401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 30.00 143.00  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 21.60 164.60  Back Dive
10B 3 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 186.10  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 211.30  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 235.80  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 26.00 261.80  Back Roll

Chloe Smart -- Southampton Diving Academy 6
100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 37.50  Back jump
103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 26.40 63.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 24.00 87.90  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 107.90  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 129.50  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 25.20 154.70  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 7.5 5.0 6.0     18.5 24.05 178.75  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 199.25  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 217.75  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 19.00 236.75  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 254.25  Reverse Sit

Katherine Swann -- Highworth Phoenix Diving Club 7
101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 36.50  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 54.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 70.50  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 6.0 4.0 4.5     14.5 14.50 85.00  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 103.50  Back jump
103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 28.00 131.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 6.5     17.5 28.00 159.50  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 178.00  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 22.80 200.80  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 23.80 224.60  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 5.0 6.0 6.5     17.5 22.75 247.35  Back Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C

Nichole Woodbridge -- Southampton Diving Academy 8
100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 39.00  Back jump
103B 1 1.7 4.5 6.0 5.5     16.0 27.20 66.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 28.80 95.00  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 113.00  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 19.80 132.80  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 4.0 3.0 4.5     11.5 16.10 148.90  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 19.50 168.40  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 186.90  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 21.00 207.90  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 226.40  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 243.40  Reverse Sit

Maddie Hackett -- West Wilts Diving Club 9
10B 3 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 22.80 39.80  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 22.40 62.20  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 16.90 79.10  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 97.10  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 17.00 114.10  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 131.60  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 15.00 146.60  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 165.60  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 185.60  Back jump
103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 24.00 209.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 25.60 235.20  Reverse Dive

Lilly Stevens -- Amersham 10
10B 3 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 4.5 4.0 5.0     13.5 16.20 32.20  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 53.20  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 20.80 74.00  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 92.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 17.50 109.50  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 126.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 141.50  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 160.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 179.00  Back jump
401C 1 1.4 5.5 4.5 5.5     15.5 21.70 200.70  Inward Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 20.00 220.70  Reverse Dive

Anna Peters -- Chiltern Metropolitan DS 11
10B 3 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 23.40 40.40  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 66.30  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 19.50 85.80  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 100.80  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 117.30  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 133.30  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 149.30  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 18.00 167.30  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 184.30  Back jump
401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 205.30  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.2 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 15.00 220.30  Back line-up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C

Katie Law -- Beaumont Diving Academy 12
10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 20.40 39.40  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 7.5 6.0 6.0     19.5 27.30 66.70  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 3.0 4.0 3.0     10.0 13.00 79.70  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 96.70  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 114.20  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 131.70  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 4.0 4.0 5.0     13.0 13.00 144.70  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 18.50 163.20  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 179.70  Back jump
101B 1 1.3 4.5 5.0 4.0     13.5 17.55 197.25  Forward Dive
20A 1 1.2 5.0 6.0 4.5     15.5 18.60 215.85  Back line-up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B+

Danielle Barnes -- Southampton Diving Academy 1
103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0     13.5 21.60 21.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 34.20 55.80  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 35.15 90.95  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 4.0     13.0 24.70 115.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 8.5 7.5 7.0     23.0 27.60 143.25  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 170.55  Back line-up

101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 22.75 193.30  Forward Dive
103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 28.90 222.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
402C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 31.20 253.40  Inward Somersault
201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 24.80 278.20  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 27.20 305.40  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 25.50 330.90  Back Somersault

Chloe Bastow -- Southend-On-Sea Diving Club 2
103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 27.00 27.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 30.60 57.60  Back Dive
401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 25.90 83.50  Inward Dive
403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 33.25 116.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 141.95  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 23.80 165.75  Back line-up

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 23.40 189.15  Forward Dive
103C 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 32.00 221.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 1 1.4 6.5 5.5 7.0     19.0 26.60 247.75  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 27.20 274.95  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.5     15.5 24.80 299.75  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 27.00 326.75  Back Somersault

Emma Hill -- West Wilts Diving Club 3
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 29.75 55.35  Back Dive
401B 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 28.00 83.35  Inward Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 27.00 110.35  Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 24.00 134.35  Forward line-up
20C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 20.80 155.15  Back line-up

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 27.20 182.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 208.25  Inward Dive
402C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 29.60 237.85  Inward Somersault
201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 28.80 266.65  Back Dive
202C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 24.75 291.40  Back Somersault
301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 28.00 319.40  Reverse Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B+

Katharine Scott -- Albatross Diving Club 4
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 53.10  Inward Dive
402C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 27.20 80.30  Inward Somersault
201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 24.80 105.10  Back Dive
202C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 19.50 124.60  Back Somersault
301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 28.00 152.60  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.0     14.0 22.40 175.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 33.25 208.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 4.0 5.0 6.0     15.0 27.00 235.25  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 29.70 264.95  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 286.45  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 311.65  Back line-up

Faye Syan -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club 5
103C 3 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 29.45 53.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 31.45 84.90  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 26.10 111.00  Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 130.20  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 156.10  Back line-up

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 24.05 180.15  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 26.60 206.75  Inward Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 27.20 233.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 24.75 258.70  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0     13.5 21.60 280.30  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 3.0 3.0 4.5     10.5 15.75 296.05  Back Somersault

Elizabeth Osborne -- Southampton Diving Academy 6
101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward Dive
401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 43.50  Inward Dive
201B 3 1.8 3.5 3.0 3.5     10.0 18.00 61.50  Back Dive
103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 29.60 91.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults
10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 24.60 115.70  Forward line-up
21C 3 1.3 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 17.55 133.25  Back Roll

101B 1 1.3 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 24.05 157.30  Forward Dive
103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 28.00 185.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 27.00 212.30  Inward Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 26.40 238.70  Reverse Dive
201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 28.80 267.50  Back Dive
202C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 25.50 293.00  Back Somersault

Miren Hare -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club 7
103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.5     17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
402C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 31.20 58.40  Inward Somersault
401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 7.0     18.5 25.90 84.30  Inward Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 20.80 105.10  Reverse Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 21.75 126.85  Back Dive
202C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 19.50 146.35  Back Somersault
101B 3 1.5 3.5 4.5 4.0     12.0 18.00 164.35  Forward Dive
201C 3 1.7 6.0 5.5 7.0     18.5 31.45 195.80  Back Dive
403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.5 5.5     15.5 29.45 225.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults
301C 3 1.8 3.0 4.5 3.5     11.0 19.80 245.05  Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 21.60 266.65  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 4.5 6.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 288.35  Back line-up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group B+

Emily Martin -- West Wilts Diving Club 8
101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Dive
103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 30.40 49.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 1 1.4 5.5 4.5 5.5     15.5 21.70 71.30  Inward Dive
301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.5     12.0 19.20 90.50  Reverse Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 24.75 115.25  Back Dive
202C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 24.75 140.00  Back Somersault
401C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 24.05 164.05  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 3.5 5.0 4.0     12.5 21.25 185.30  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 23.40 208.70  Reverse Dive
103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 22.50 231.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 25.80 257.00  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 7.0     19.0 26.60 283.60  Back line-up

Louise Brown -- Southampton Diving Academy 9
101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.0 5.0     13.5 17.55 17.55  Forward Dive
103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 28.00 45.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults
402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 25.60 71.15  Inward Somersault
201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 26.25 97.40  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 28.00 125.40  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 4.0     11.5 17.25 142.65  Back Somersault
103B 3 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.0     15.0 24.00 166.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.5 3.5     12.0 20.40 187.05  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.5 4.5 4.5     14.5 26.10 213.15  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.5 3.5 4.0     13.0 24.70 237.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

10B 3 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 19.50 257.35  Forward line-up
21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 20.15 277.50  Back Roll

Katy Spiers -- Highworth Phoenix Diving Club 10
101B 1 1.3 3.5 4.0 5.0     12.5 16.25 16.25  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.0 5.0     13.5 18.90 35.15  Inward Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 22.40 57.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 23.20 80.75  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 80.75  Back Somersault
201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.0 3.0     10.0 15.00 95.75  Back Dive
101C 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 118.85  Forward Dive
103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 18.00 136.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 21.45 158.30  Inward Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 22.50 180.80  Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 21.60 202.40  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 17.50 219.90  Back line-up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group E

Angus Kerr -- Southampton Diving Academy (guest) (1)
10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 26.40 45.40  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 70.60  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 21.45 92.05  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 21.00 113.05  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 131.05  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 13.50 144.55  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 5.5     18.5 18.50 163.05  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 184.05  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.0     17.5 17.50 201.55  Back jump
101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 220.75  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.0 6.5 6.0     16.5 24.75 245.50  Back Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group E

Edward  Beal -- Albatross Diving Club 1
100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 14.50 14.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 34.50  Back jump
101C 1 1.2 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 16.20 50.70  Forward Dive
201B 1 1.6 3.5 5.0 4.0     12.5 20.00 70.70  Back Dive
10B 3 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 90.20  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 25.80 116.00  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 139.80  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 7.0     18.5 24.05 163.85  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 183.85  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 203.35  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 19.00 222.35  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 238.35  Reverse Sit

Tyler Lane -- Southampton Diving Academy 2
101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 38.00  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 4.0 5.0 6.0     15.0 15.00 53.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 17.50 70.50  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 19.00 89.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 109.00  Back jump
101C 1 1.2 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 21.60 130.60  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 25.50 156.10  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 171.60  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 196.80  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 219.90  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 4.0 4.0 5.0     13.0 16.90 236.80  Back Roll

Thomas Bailey -- Southampton Diving Academy 3
100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 39.00  Back jump
401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 24.50 63.50  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 24.00 87.50  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 105.50  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 22.80 128.30  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 18.20 146.50  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 19.50 166.00  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 14.50 180.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 200.50  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 220.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 4.5 5.5 5.5     15.5 15.50 236.00  Reverse Sit

Cameron Delve -- Southampton Diving Academy 4
100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 34.00  Back jump
401C 1 1.4 5.5 3.5 3.5     12.5 17.50 51.50  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.0     14.5 21.75 73.25  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 14.50 87.75  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 108.75  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 28.70 137.45  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 22.75 160.20  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 4.5 6.0     16.0 16.00 176.20  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 196.20  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 216.70  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 235.20  Reverse Sit

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group E

Jamie Hare -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club 5
101A 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 14.50 14.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 33.00  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 4.0 5.0 5.0     14.0 14.00 47.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 63.00  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 82.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 103.50  Back jump
101C 1 1.2 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 16.20 119.70  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.2 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 19.20 138.90  Back line-up
10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 158.40  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 16.80 175.20  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 21.70 196.90  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 16.25 213.15  Back Roll

Alex Lharri -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club 6
10B 3 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 19.20 36.70  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 5.0     13.0 18.20 54.90  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 4.0 4.0 3.5     11.5 14.95 69.85  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 85.35  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 15.00 100.35  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 12.50 112.85  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 132.35  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 149.35  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 164.35  Back jump
101C 1 1.2 5.5 7.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 186.55  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.2 5.0 4.0 4.0     13.0 15.60 202.15  Back line-up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group D

Martin Donnelly -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club 1
101A 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 37.00  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 7.5     21.5 21.50 58.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 16.50 75.00  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 92.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 109.50  Back jump
103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.5 6.5     18.0 30.60 140.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 4.5 6.0 5.0     15.5 24.80 164.90  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 184.40  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 207.80  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 237.20  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 24.70 261.90  Back Roll

Gil Segev -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club 2
10B 3 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 38.60  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 21.70 60.30  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 20.15 80.45  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 99.45  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 118.95  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 7.0     18.5 18.50 137.45  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 156.45  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 177.95  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 198.95  Back jump
103C 1 1.6 4.5 6.5 6.0     17.0 27.20 226.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 32.25 258.40  Back Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group D

John  Kerr -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club 3
101A 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 38.50  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 18.00 56.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 17.50 74.00  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 92.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 109.50  Back jump
103C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 27.20 136.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 27.00 163.70  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 182.20  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 23.40 205.60  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 26.60 232.20  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 26.00 258.20  Back Roll

Riley Kudirka -- Albatross Diving Club 4
100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 16.50 35.00  Back jump
103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 26.40 61.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 27.20 88.60  Back Dive
10B 3 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 108.60  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 130.20  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 18.20 148.40  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 22.10 170.50  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 187.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 205.00  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 225.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 246.00  Reverse Sit

Theo Barnes -- Southampton Diving Academy 5
101A 0 1.0 6.5 4.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 35.50  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.5 4.5 5.5     15.5 15.50 51.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 70.00  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 89.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 3.5 4.0 3.5     11.0 11.00 100.50  Back jump
401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 23.10 123.60  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 5.0     17.0 25.50 149.10  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 168.60  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 21.60 190.20  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 217.50  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 25.35 242.85  Back Roll

Kieran Judd -- Southend-On-Sea Diving Club 6
100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 32.50  Back jump
103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 4.5     14.5 23.20 55.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 24.75 80.45  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 98.45  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 18.60 117.05  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 138.05  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 23.40 161.45  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 180.95  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 15.00 195.95  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 214.45  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 14.00 228.45  Reverse Sit

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group D

Joe Lawrence -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club 7
10B 3 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 15.00  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 18.60 33.60  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 23.10 56.70  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 20.15 76.85  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 17.50 94.35  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 112.85  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 18.00 130.85  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 16.50 147.35  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 164.85  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 179.85  Back jump
101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 18.60 198.45  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 26.25 224.70  Back Dive

Thomas Braint -- Amersham 8
100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 17.50 35.00  Back jump
401C 1 1.4 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 18.90 53.90  Inward Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.0     13.5 21.60 75.50  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 92.50  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 110.50  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 25.90 136.40  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 19.50 155.90  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 15.00 170.90  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 4.0 5.0 5.0     14.0 14.00 184.90  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 201.40  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 218.40  Reverse Sit

Jack Good -- Highworth Phoenix Diving Club 9
100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 4.5     16.5 16.50 32.00  Back jump
401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 24.50 56.50  Inward Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0     13.5 21.60 78.10  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 93.10  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 114.10  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 135.10  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 18.20 153.30  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 168.30  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 188.80  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 205.30  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 13.00 218.30  Reverse Sit

Nathan Rowlatt -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club 10
10B 3 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 14.50 14.50  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 17.40 31.90  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 3.5     11.5 16.10 48.00  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 19.50 67.50  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 86.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 102.00  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 6.5     17.0 17.00 119.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 135.50  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 152.00  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 169.50  Back jump
101C 1 1.2 4.5 6.0 6.0     16.5 19.80 189.30  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 17.40 206.70  Back line-up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group C



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group C

Callum Weldon -- Southampton Diving Academy 1
10B 3 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 41.90  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 32.20 74.10  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 27.30 101.40  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 15.00 116.40  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 136.40  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 156.90  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 172.40  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 191.90  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 212.40  Back jump
103C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.0     13.0 20.80 233.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 29.25 262.45  Back Dive

Erik  Kerr -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club 2
101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 6.0     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 36.00  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 5.5     19.0 19.00 55.00  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 71.50  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 90.00  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 105.50  Back jump
103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 27.20 132.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 6.5 5.0 6.0     17.5 26.25 158.95  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 180.95  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 203.15  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 8.0     21.0 29.40 232.55  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 20.80 253.35  Back Roll

Kieran Sharley -- Southampton Diving Academy 3
101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 34.50  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 54.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 15.00 69.50  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 85.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 106.00  Back jump
103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 22.40 128.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.0     13.0 20.80 149.20  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 167.20  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 189.40  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 30.80 220.20  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 27.95 248.15  Back Roll

David Wall -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club 4
100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 35.50  Back jump
103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 28.05 63.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 5.0 6.5 6.0     17.5 28.00 91.55  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 110.05  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 21.00 131.05  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 152.75  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 18.85 171.60  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 189.60  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 207.10  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 225.10  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 7.0 5.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 243.60  Reverse Sit

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group C

Matthew Hurst -- Southend-On-Sea Diving Club 5
10B 3 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 26.40 46.40  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 20.30 66.70  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 25.35 92.05  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 111.55  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 128.55  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 145.55  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 160.55  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 16.50 177.05  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 14.50 191.55  Back jump
103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 25.60 217.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 25.50 242.65  Back Dive

Harry Talbot -- Southampton Diving Academy 6
10B 3 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 24.60 41.10  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 21.00 62.10  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 24.70 86.80  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 105.80  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 122.80  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 19.00 141.80  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 4.5 5.5 5.5     15.5 15.50 157.30  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 174.30  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 190.80  Back jump
103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 24.80 215.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 4.5 6.0 5.0     15.5 24.80 240.40  Reverse Dive

Thomas Rutter -- West Wilts Diving Club 7
100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 15.00  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 17.50 32.50  Back jump
401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 26.60 59.10  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 3.5 5.5 4.0     13.0 20.80 79.90  Back Dive
10B 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 97.90  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 18.60 116.50  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 3.0 3.0 3.5     9.5 13.30 129.80  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 4.0 4.0 5.5     13.5 17.55 147.35  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 163.35  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 181.35  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 196.85  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 213.35  Reverse Sit

Daniel Hare -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club 8
100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 32.50  Back jump
101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 19.80 52.30  Forward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 5.0     14.0 21.00 73.30  Back Dive

10B 3 1.0 4.0 4.0 5.0     13.0 13.00 86.30  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 22.80 109.10  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 21.70 130.80  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 16.90 147.70  Back Roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 163.70  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 179.20  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 195.70  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 211.20  Reverse Sit

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group C

James Jones -- Highworth Phoenix Diving Club 9
101A 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 14.50 14.50  Forward Dive
200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.5     17.5 17.50 32.00  Back jump
101C 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 14.50 46.50  Forward Dive

32B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 61.50  Reverse Sit
100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.0     14.0 14.00 75.50  Forward jump
200A 1 1.0 6.0 4.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 92.00  Back jump
401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.0 6.0     14.5 20.30 112.30  Inward Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 20.00 132.30  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 150.30  Forward line-up
10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 22.80 173.10  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 3.0 3.0 3.5     9.5 13.30 186.40  Back line-up
21C 3 1.3 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 24.70 211.10  Back Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group B+

Scott Spearing -- Southampton Diving Academy 1
103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 32.40 62.00  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 39.90 101.90  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 6.0 8.0 7.0     21.0 39.90 141.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

10B 3 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 141.80 1Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 28.00 169.80  Back line-up

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 24.05 193.85  Forward Dive
103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 34.85 228.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 6.5 5.5 7.0     19.0 41.80 270.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 32.00 302.50  Back 1½ Somersaults
301B 1 1.7 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 35.70 338.20  Reverse Dive
201B 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 32.80 371.00  Back Dive

Jordan Edwards -- West Wilts Diving Club 2
103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 1 1.4 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 28.00 57.75  Inward Dive
402C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 28.00 85.75  Inward Somersault
203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.5 4.0     11.0 22.00 107.75  Back 1½ Somersaults
301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 31.45 139.20  Reverse Dive
201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 23.20 162.40  Back Dive
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 29.60 192.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 6.5 7.5 6.5     20.5 34.85 226.85  Back Dive
401C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 22.10 248.95  Inward Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 31.35 280.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 7.5 8.5 8.0     24.0 28.80 309.10  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 336.40  Back line-up

Brandon Parker -- Southampton Diving Academy 3
101C 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 20.30 20.30  Forward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 25.50 45.80  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 28.80 74.60  Reverse Dive
401C 3 1.3 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 22.10 96.70  Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 27.00 123.70  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 28.00 151.70  Back line-up

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 173.90  Forward Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 28.80 202.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults
402C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 30.40 233.10  Inward Somersault
201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 30.75 263.85  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 24.00 287.85  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 5.5     14.5 21.75 309.60  Back Somersault



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys Group B+

Jack Bowen -- Albatross Diving Club 4
103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 27.30 55.30  Inward Dive
402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 24.00 79.30  Inward Somersault
201C 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 27.00 106.30  Back Dive
202C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 27.00 133.30  Back Somersault
301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 27.20 160.50  Reverse Dive
103C 3 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 21.75 182.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 27.55 209.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 27.00 236.80  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 26.10 262.90  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 282.40  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.5 7.0 6.0     18.5 25.90 308.30  Back line-up

Luke Oliver -- West Wilts Diving Club 5
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults
402C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 23.20 52.95  Inward Somersault
403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 34.10 87.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 27.20 114.25  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 20.80 135.05  Reverse Dive

5122D 1 1.9 4.0 3.5 4.5     12.0 22.80 157.85  Forward Somersault 1 Twist
103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.0 5.0     13.5 21.60 179.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 27.55 207.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 23.40 230.40  Back Dive
401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 20.80 251.20  Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 25.80 277.00  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 300.80  Back line-up

David Howes -- Southampton Diving Academy 6
101B 3 1.5 5.5 4.0 5.0     14.5 21.75 21.75  Forward Dive
401B 3 1.4 5.0 3.5 3.5     12.0 16.80 38.55  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.0     13.5 22.95 61.50  Back Dive
103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 4.5     16.5 24.75 86.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10B 3 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 105.75  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 19.60 125.35  Back line-up

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 22.10 147.45  Forward Dive
401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 24.75 172.20  Inward Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 28.00 200.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 21.00 221.20  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.5     10.0 16.00 237.20  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 25.50 262.70  Back Somersault

Matthew  Guess -- Luton Kingfishers Diving Club 7
103C 3 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.0     11.5 17.25 17.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 3 1.3 5.0 4.0 4.5     13.5 17.55 34.80  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 24.65 59.45  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 3.5 3.0 3.0     9.5 17.10 76.55  Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 20.40 96.95  Forward line-up
20A 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 16.80 113.75  Back line-up

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 3.5     11.5 13.80 127.55  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 21.70 149.25  Inward Dive
103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 24.00 173.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 21.75 195.00  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0     11.5 18.40 213.40  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 4.5 3.5 4.5     12.5 18.75 232.15  Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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